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Firm Name  
(Starting with  
First Letter) 

 

Registration Cycle Transition Periods & 
Prorated Registration Renewal Fees 

Registration Cycle Beginning in 2025,  
including Past Due Dates & Late Fees 

 
Group 3 

 
No Transition Period 
 

 
No Change to the Start of the Four-Year Cycle: 
January 1, 2025 

  D - I Renewal Fee: $1,000 
New Registration Fee: $1,000 

 
Renewal Fee: $1,000 
Late: February 1st each cycle (e.g. 2025, 2029, etc.) 
Late Fee, Renewals: $50 

 
For all other groups (Groups 1, 2, and 4) with product registration renewal dates in the future, CDFA will issue an updated  
Organic Input Material Fee Schedule as soon as rulemaking has been completed. (Anticipated in late winter/early spring 
2025)
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Fee or Report Fees, Rates & Due Dates Late Fees and Penalties 
 
Mill Assessment 
(Quarterly) 

 
Rate: $0.0025 per $1 sales 
(e.g. $2.50 per $1,000 sales) 
   
Due no later than one month 
after the end of each quarter 
 

 
Late: 1Q – Apr. 30th; 2Q – July 31st;  
3Q – Oct. 31st ; 4Q – Jan. 31st  
 
Late Fee: 15% of mill assessment payment 
 

 
Tonnage Report  
(Semi- annually) 

 
No Fees. 
 
Reports are due between 
January 1 - 31st  and then 
July 1 - 31st each year 
 

 
Late: February 1st & August 1st each year 
 
Late Reporting Fee: $200 for each report 
(Reports are required to be submitted, even if a firm is 
reporting zero tons distributed) 
 

 
License Fee (Biennially) 

 
$100 per plant or business 
location 
 
Expires December 31st every 
even-numbered year 
 

 
Renew between January 1 – 31st every odd-numbered year 
 
Late Fee: $100 per late license 

 
Prior Registration Fees 

 
OIM Registrations Prior to 2025 

 
New - $500; Renewal - $500; Late Renewal Fee: $50  
(For a Two-Year Registration cycle) 
 

 




